3 §3, 1994; Ord. 5 §10, 2000; Ord. 10, 2000; Ord. 21 §3, 2004;

Ord. 4 §1, 2009; Ord. No. 2, § 3(Exh. A), 3-6-2023)

Sec. 16-4-490. - Lot measurements.

The following shall be lot measurements for property located in the "R1C" District:

Minimum lot area: three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) square feet.

Maximum lot area: nine thousand three hundred seventy-five (9,375) square feet.

Minimum lot width: thirty-one and one-quarter (31¼) feet.

Minimum front yard: twenty (20) feet.

Minimum side yard: seven and one-half (7½) feet for single-story and flat-roofed buildings,

and as much as eleven and one-half (11½) feet for sloped-roofed buildings, dependent upon

[...]

floor area of the principal building, whichever is smaller.

Maximum floor area ratio:

Principal building: 0.3 as a matter of right up to 0.32, depending on neighborhood context

and lot size, provided that no principal building shall be larger than two thousand five

hundred (2,500) square feet.

All buildings: 0.48, provided that all buildings shall not be larger than three thousand five

hundred (3,500) square feet in the aggregate.

(Prior code 15-2-6.7; Ord. 11 §1, 1993; Ord. 3 §3, 1994; Ord. 4 §1, 2009)

Sec. 16-4-510. - Building measurements.

The following shall regulate measurements for buildings located in the "R1C" District:

Maximum building height: